

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT, SADAR, COOCH
BEHAR(NDPS).

NDPS Case No.70/17

State Vs. Pintu Das
U/s-20(b)(ii)(C) of NDPS Act

Present: Smt.Buli Das,Addl. Sessions Judge 2nd Court,Sadar incharge of
Addl. Sessions Judge,1st Court, Sadar,Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Order No.1, dt.07-08-17.

Receive one supplementary case record from the A.C.J.M., Mathabhanga,CBR alongwith one accused person namely Pintu Das , F.I.R., Formal F.I.R., Arrest cum inspection Memo, Zimmanama, Accused Challan with a prayer for 10 days police remand and other documents. He is accordingly taken into custody.

Register the case as NDPS case.

IO is present.

Ld. PO is on leave.

Ld.PP incharge files a petition praying for hearing of the Police remand petition in presence of the regular PO. Prayer is allowed.

To 08/08/2017 for production of the accused person and hearing of the remand petiion.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS)incharge**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS),Incharge.
Dt. 07.08.17.**