

Present: Sri S.P. Sinha
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Order No. dt. 18.02.19

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge .Accused Pintu Das on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. incharge for the prosecution as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Considered.

After going through the materials on record and C.D. , it prima-facie appears that there are materials for framing of charge against the accused person u/s: 20(b)(ii)(C) of NDPS Act and as such, charge under the above section is framed and the charge so framed , is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty by saying ‘Ami nirdosh’ and claims to be tried. The formal charge is kept with the record.

To 09/04/2019 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
Cooch Behar
18.02.19