

NDPS Case No. 70/17 J.O Code:- WB1302

Order No. 48
Dt. 06.4.23.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 9 & 11.

Sole accused person namely Pintu Das who is on court bail is not present before court. No steps are taken on his behalf today. However no adverse order is made against this accused person today as there is cease work in this court on this day. Accused must remain present on the next date. No witness is present today. **Let the next date be kept for the evidence of CSW No. 9 & 11. Issue summons accordingly.**

To **23.6.23** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS) .

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS) .