

NDPS No. 70/2017

Order No. 50, Dated : 30-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 9 and 11.

Sole accused person namely Pintu Das on C.B is absent today by a petition on the ground stated there in and represented him u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed.

Ld. lawyer of both sides are also present.

No witness turned up today.

Ld. regular P.O is on duty leave.

The case is adjourned today.

To 22-04-2024 for evidence of CSW Nos. 09 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist.Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar. N.D.P.S.
30-09-23.
In-charge.