

Order No. 52 dt. 15.7.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Pintu Das is present before this court and has filed hazira. One of the two witnesses summoned today namely S.I. Bijan Bose is present today and prosecution has filed his witness hazira. However, the said witness is not examined as he is found to have already deposed earlier in this case as PW9, and was discharged after recording of his evidence and cross examination on 08.11.19. It appears that this witness was summoned inadvertently on the last occasion. Let the witness be discharged without examination today.

The following evidence schedule is now drawn up for recording the evidence of witnesses in this case.

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W.</u>
27.9.24	09

Issue summons accordingly.

To 11.9.24 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)