

Present: Sri Mukul Kundu,
Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Order No. 53
Dt. 27.09.2024

Sole accused Pintu Das on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge and Advocate for the accused is present .

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 9 but he is found absent on call.

On the prayer of the prosecution another date is fixed for evidence of CSW No.9 as last chance considering the age of the case i.d examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Fix 05.12.2024 for evidence of C.S.W No. 9 i.d examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused person is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.