

NDPS Case No. 70 of 2017

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 54

Dt. 05.12.2024

Sole accused Pintu Das on court bail is absent by filing a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Subsequently on repeated call he is present by filing late hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 9 i.d examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr. P.C. No P.W is

present.

Evidence is closed on the written prayer of the Prosecution,

Fix 15.01.2025 for examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused person is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.